
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/19/19 1st Payment 1,625,555

2nd Payment 1,706,833

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,792,174

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,881,783

5th Payment 1,975,872
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 2,074,666
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 2,178,399
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,294,356 $65,894,947 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.9% 12.2% 8th Payment 2,287,319
4 06/15/19 Sat $27,032,132 $80,221,084 $79,000,000 $51,500,000 1.535 4.5% 16.2% 9th Payment 2,401,685

5 06/19/19 Wed $24,910,984 $93,224,638 $92,000,000 $59,900,000 1.535 4.2% 19.7% 10th Payment 2,521,769
6 06/22/19 Sat $28,383,739 $108,040,973 $108,000,000 $70,400,000 1.535 4.7% 23.5% 11th Payment 2,647,858
7 06/26/19 Wed $26,156,534 $120,088,693 $0 1.535 4.4% 26.8% 12th Payment 2,780,251
8 06/29/19 Sat $28,619,324 $133,270,776 $0 1.535 4.8% 30.3% 13th Payment 2,919,263
9 07/03/19 Wed $25,175,664 $144,866,707 $0 1.535 4.2% 33.2% 14th Payment 3,065,226

10 07/06/19 Sat $32,013,575 $159,612,186 $0 1.535 5.3% 36.8% 15th Payment 3,218,488
11 07/10/19 Wed $28,096,040 $172,553,245 $0 1.535 4.7% 39.8% 16th Payment 3,379,412
12 07/13/19 Sat $34,894,797 $188,625,816 $0 1.535 5.8% 43.3% 17th Payment 3,548,383
13 07/17/19 Wed $28,826,538 $201,903,343 $0 1.535 4.8% 46.0% 18th Payment 3,725,802
14 07/20/19 Sat $37,149,001 $219,014,202 $0 1.535 6.2% 49.3% 19th Payment 3,912,092
15 07/24/19 Wed $30,873,222 $233,234,433 $0 1.535 5.1% 51.9% 20th Payment 4,107,696
16 07/27/19 Sat $41,915,218 $252,540,616 $0 1.535 6.9% 55.3% 21st Payment 4,313,081
17 07/31/19 Wed $37,387,471 $269,761,316 $0 1.535 6.2% 58.0% 22nd Payment 4,528,735
18 08/03/19 Sat $46,148,655 $291,017,423 $0 1.535 7.6% 61.2% 23rd Payment 4,755,172
19 08/07/19 Wed $41,126,219 $309,960,192 $0 1.535 6.8% 63.9% 24th Payment 4,992,931
20 08/10/19 Sat $62,300,684 $338,655,938 $0 1.535 10.1% 67.5% 25th Payment 5,242,577
21 08/14/19 Wed $96,235,352 $382,982,018 $0 1.535 15.2% 72.4% 26th Payment 5,504,706
22 08/17/19 Sat $66,973,235 $413,829,944 $0 1.535 10.8% 75.4% 27th Payment 5,779,941
23 08/21/19 Wed $103,453,003 $461,480,480 $0 1.535 16.2% 79.4% 28th Payment 6,068,939
24 08/24/19 Sat $100,459,853 $507,752,369 $0 1.535 15.8% 82.7% 29th Payment 6,372,385
25 08/28/19 Wed $165,524,805 $583,993,227 $0 1.535 24.7% 86.9% 30th Payment 6,691,005
26 08/31/19 Sat $190,873,721 $0 $0 1.535 27.9% 90.6%

Total 108,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/19/2019


